OhioBuys Contract

Contract Addendum

] | ] l Amendment l I X Renewal
Institution: Ohio Central School System Contract Number:
Ohio Department of Rehabilitation & Cerrection 403-23-3212B-1
Supplier: Addendum Number:
Pioneer Career & Technology 1
Type of Service: Fund Account ALI DEPT Program
Career Training GRF 510065 506321 DRC240110 | 51701

Addendum Justification: Must include dates of amended service and why needed, i.e., replacing or new position, expanded or new services,
increased inmate population, service backlog.

Contractor will implement Career Training at Mansfield and Grafton Correctional Institutions in Welding for
incarcerated individuals to be eligible to earn an American Welding Society Certification as requested via solicitation
DRCP-23-3212 and per the vendor response.

FY24 - July 1, 2023 — June 30,2024- $118,440.00 and FY25 July 1, 2024 — June 30, 2025- $118,400.00

Note: All other contract terms of the original agreement remain in force.

Calculation (for the amount of change ONLY)

Dollar Rate Service Units Expenses Total Dollars FY
Contract Modification: Fiscal Year: 2024 Fiscal Year: 2025
Current Contract Value $118,440.00 $118,440.00
Increase/(Decrease)

Value of Contract after Modification $118,440.00 $118,440.00
SUPPLIER:

Name: OAKS No.

Pioneer Career & Technology 0000068399

Address:

27 Ryan Road, PO Box 309, Shelby OH 44875

Supplier’s Signature: Date:
AGENCY:

If under $2,500.00) Deputy Director, Administration: Date:

If $2,500.00 or greater) Director, Ohio Department of Rehabilitation and Correction: Date:

ChioBuys

Page 1 of 1



